
LONDON BOROUGH OF RICHMOND UPON THAMES 

MEMBERS’ ALLOWANCES PAID  

Between 1st April 2006 & 31st March 2007 


In accordance with regulation 15 (3) of the Local Authorities (Members’ Allowances) (England) Regulations 
2003 the following is a list of all allowances paid under the Council’s Members’ Allowances Scheme 2006/2007 
(as approved on 16 May 2006).  

Basic Allowance 
Pro rata payments were paid as follows;  

Gina MacKinney (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Douglas Orchard (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Jane Boulton (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Richard Hollis (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Sallie Colak-Antic (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Hilary Dance (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Max Hoskinson (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Carolyn Hoy (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Robin Jowit (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Malcolm McAlister (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
John Ross (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Tony Tresigne (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Annie Hambidge (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Lance Quantrill (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Carolann van Dinter (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Colin Yandle (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Michael Morley (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Roger Avins (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Jane Arneil (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Alan Butler (until election on 4 May 06) £934.16 
Simon Lamb (until election on 4 May 06)  £934.16 
Hilary Smith (until election on 4 May 06) £762.08 (adjustment) 
Philip Taylor (until election on 4 May 06) £762.08 (adjustment) 
David Young (until election on 4 May 06) £762.08 (adjustment) 

Total  £21,903.60 

25 Councillors newly elected to office on the 4 May 06 received an allowance of £8,446.68 
£211,167.00 

29 Councillors returned to office on the 4 May 06 received an allowance of £9,380.85 
£272,044.65 

The following amounts were stopped at source from Basic Allowances of those elected / returned on 4 May 06: 
   Refreshments 54 members @ £50.00 £2,700.00

    Data Protection Registration 54 members @ £35.00  £1,890.00 

Total of Basic Allowances £500,525.25 

Special Responsibility Allowances (SRA’s) 

In addition, the following Councillors received Special Responsibility Allowances as follows:  

Councillor £ 
Serge Lourie 18,269.77 
Stephen Knight 13,552.97 
Nicholas True 9,831.87 
Malcolm Eady 9,533.14 
Sue Jones 9,533.14 
Brian Miller 8,736.52 
David Trigg 8,736.52 
David Williams 8,736.52 
Denise Carr 8,736.52 
John Coombs 8,736.52 
Martin Elengorn 8,736.52 

1




Geoffrey Samuel 5,463.56 
David Marlow 5,164.83 
Nicola Urquhart 5,164.83 
Eleanor Stanier 4,368.21 
James Mumford 4,368.21 
Jeremy Elloy 4,368.21 
Suzette Nicholson 4,368.21 
Christine Percival 2,980.72 
David Porter 2,980.72 
Rodney Bennett 2,184.10 
Tony Arbour 1,394.07 
Geoff Acton 854.80 
Jane Dodds 854.80 
Liz Jaeger 854.80 
Michael Wilson 854.80 
Piers Allen 854.80 
Sally Cole 854.80 
Shas Sheehan 854.80 
Zoe McLeod 854.80 
Alan Butler 796.62 
Jane Boulton 796.62 
Lance Quantrill 796.62 
Richard Hollis 796.62 
Roger Avins 796.62 
Simon Lamb 796.62 
Hilary Smith 705.58 
Viginia Morris 448.14 
John Ross 298.72 
Robin Jowit 298.72 
Bill Treble 129.03 

Total SRA Payments £169,443.99 

Total Council Pension contributions for 21 Councillors participating in the scheme = £55,248.96 

Travel and Conferences 
Councillor £ 

The following Councillors claimed travel allowances for Geoff Acton 92.34 
approved meetings held outside the Borough or for 
attendance at approved Conferences.  Total £92.34 

Co-opted Members  
The following allowances were paid to Co-opted and Independent Members on specific committees: 

Education & Children’s Services O & S £ 
Paul Leonard 264.68 
Anne Marie True 249.25 
Esther Mirrielees 249.25

  Charles Hoseason 150.00
  Mark Williams 125.80
 David Cavill 105.83 
Gillian Venn 2.58 

Environment and Sustainability O & S 
James Page 109.25

  Peter Dolan 106.67
 Tony Goodall 106.67 
Peter Burrows Smith 2.58 

2




Adult Social Care & Housing O & S 
Randy Suriyae 141.93

  Roch Maher 141.93
  Sylvia Bridge 103.33 

Finance and Strategy O&S 
   Charles Barry Hatch 95.16 

Health O & S 
Catherine Mann 162.58 
Margaret Dangoor         162.58 

Standards Committee 
Margaret Hill 2185.82 
David Greggains         176.49 
Janet Fraser 119.38 
Derek Wheatley 39.25 
Peggy Jackson      1.72 

TOTAL £4,802.73 

Copies of the 2007/2008 Scheme, which came into effect on the 15 May 2007 are available for inspection 
at York House, Richmond Road, Twickenham, TW1 3AA and on the Council’s website: 
www.richmond.gov.uk. 

For further information please contact: 
Democratic Services 
York House, Richmond Road, 
Twickenham, TW1 3AA  
Tel. 020 8891 7852 or via e-mail: democratic.services@richmond.gov.uk 

Dated this 6th Day of July 2007 
Gillian Norton 

Chief Executive 

3



